## **2001 RESOLUTIONS**

2001-01	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A COOPERATIVE PLANNING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW, CITY OF SUNNYSIDE, LOWER YAKIMA COUNTY RURAL ENTERPRISE COMMUNITY, AND YAKIMA COUNTY FOR THE SUNNYVIEW PARK SKATEPARK FACILITY
2001-02	AMENDING THE CARL L. STEVENS SENIOR CENTER RENTAL/ DEPOSIT FEES AND CLASSIFICATION SCHEDULE
2001-03	APPROVING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT SERGEANTS/PATROL BARGAINING UNIT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND GENERAL TEAMSTERS, LOCAL NO. 524 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2001 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2003
2001-04	APPROVING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT DISPATCH/CODE ENFORCEMENT/ANIMAL CONTROL BARGAINING UNIT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND GENERAL TEAMSTERS, LOCAL NO. 524 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2001 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2003
2001-05	APPROVING AMENDMENT A-2001 TO THE PUBLIC WORKS/PARKS DEPARTMENT BARGAINING UNIT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND GENERAL TEAMSTERS, LOCAL NO. 524 FOR THE PERIOD OF DECEMBER 31, 1999 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2002
2001-06	AMENDING SECTIONS 3.11, 5.4, AND 6.4 AND ADDING SECTIONS 5.4.1 AND 6.6.1(A) IN THE GRANDVIEW PERSONNEL MANUAL
2001-07	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH GRANDVIEW PORT DISTRICT
2001-08	DECLARING A VEHICLE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION THEREOF (POLICE VEHICLE)
2001-09	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE COMMERCIAL LEASE WITH QUICKTEL, INC.
2001-10	DECLARING CITY PROPERTY AS SURPLUS (BUTTERNUT PARK)
2001-11	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 10 EXPEDITED RMP SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
2001-12	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE 2001 SITE USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE YAKIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SERVICES AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR USAGE OF THE CARL L. STEVENS SENIOR CENTER
2001-13	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE OPTION AND LEASE AGREEMENT AND MEMORANDUM OF LEASE WITH YAKIMA CELLULAR TELEPHONE

## COMPANY D/B/A AT&T WIRELESS

2001-14	OPPOSING NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) PROPOSED STANDARDS 1710 AND 1720
2001-15	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH COLUMBIA BASIN PIZZA HUT, INC.
2001-16	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL 911 AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY
2001-17	AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2000-44 FIXING CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE
2001-18	APPROVING THE VACATING OF A PORTION OF BEACON STREET AND FORWARDING THE RESOLUTION TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION
2001-19	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL JOINT PURCHASING AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF COSMOPOLIS
2001-20	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER NOS. 5 AND 6 WITH LEGACY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC., FOR THE YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE GRANDVIEW CAMPUS EXPANSION
2001-21	APPROVING A WELLHEAD PROTECTION PLAN
2001-22	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THE COMPREHENSIVE WATER PLAN UPDATE
2001-23	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A TOWER LEASE WITH FUTURENET INTERNET, INC.
2001-24	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT COMMUNITY INVESTMENT FUND CONTRACT NO. 01-64021-062 WITH THE STATE OF WASHINGTON OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

2001-25	AUTHORIZING THE INTENT TO ANNEX PROPERTY OWNED BY EUGENE FLOYD THAT IS CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL OF SAID INTENT TO THE YAKIMA COUNTY BOUNDARY REVIEW BOARD FOR A 45-DAY REVIEW PRIOR TO TAKING FINAL ACTION
2001-26	AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION FOR A PLANNING-ONLY GRANT TO UPDATE THE COMPREHENSIVE WATER PLAN
2001-27	APPROVING THE 2002-2007 SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2001-28	SETTING COMPENSATION OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS
2001-29	AMENDING THE PERSONNEL MANUAL TO INCLUDE STAND-BY PAY FOR PAID FIREFIGHTERS AND VOLUNTEER OFFICERS
2001-30	AMENDING THE GRANDVIEW CITY COUNCIL PROCEDURES MANUAL REGARDING CITIZEN PARTICIPATION
2001-31	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE INTERLOCAL GOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW, LAND LEASE, AND FACILITY LEASE
2001-32	APPOINTING THE CITY CLERK AS THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW'S AGENT TO RECEIVE CLAIMS PURSUANT TO EHB 1530
2001-33	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE AND CITY OF PROSSER AS PART OF THE WELLHEAD PROTECTION CONTINGENCY PLAN
2001-34	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH LEON DARBY FOR WESTRIDGE ADDITION NO. 4
2001-35	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR GROWTH MANAGEMENT ACT REQUIRED PLAN AND POLICY UPDATES
2001-36	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY TO ISSUE MARRIAGE LICENSES
2001-37	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A LEASE WITH FUTURENET INTERNET, INC.
2001-38	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTIES AND CITIES OF THE YAKIMA BASIN AND YAKAMA NATION REGARDING LEAD ENTITY UNDER CHAPTER 77 85 RCW

2001-39	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH GRANDVIEW PORT DISTRICT FOR A SEWER MAIN EXTENSION
2001-40	AMENDING GRANDVIEW PERSONNEL RULES & REGULATIONS SECTION 6.7 MILITARY LEAVE
2001-41	IN SUPPORT OF THE MAYOR, EMERGENCY PERSONNEL AND THE CITIZENS OF NEW YORK
2001-42	DECLARING PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE TO ARTURO AND MARIA MEJIA (121 W. 2ND STREET)
2001-43	AMENDING THE CITY'S PERSONNEL MANUAL
2001-44	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE MURCH LIFT STATION
2001-45	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE 2002 RECIPROCAL CORRECTION/DETENTION AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY
2001-46	AMENDING CEMETERY AND HEADSTONE SETTING CHARGES FOR THE GRANDVIEW CEMETERY
2001-47	SETTING SEASONAL AND TEMPORARY YARD WASTE DISPOSAL RATES
2001-48	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE PORT OF GRANDVIEW FOR THE LOCAL MATCH OF THE RECONSTRUCTION OF STOVER ROAD FROM WALLACE WAY TO PUTERBAUGH ROAD
2001-49	DECLARING BICYCLES AS SURPLUS AND AUTORIZING THE DISPOSITION THEREOF
2001-50	APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE RESIDENTIAL PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT REQUESTED BY SORENSEN FARMS